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@ Corporate Finance Department
Winnipég Materials Management Division 553'2014 ADDEN DU M 2
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE PROVISION AND INSTALLATION
OF AUDIO LOGGING EQUIPMENT
ISSUED: March 4, 2015
BY: Cindy Kirby
URGENT TELEPHONE NO. (204) 226-2075
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions

___in connection with the Request for Proposal, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this

Addendum in Paragraph 9 of Form A: Proposal may render your Proposal non-responsive.

PART A — PROPOSAL SUBMISSION

Replace: 553-2014 Addendum 1 - Proposal Submission with 553-2014 Addendum 2 - Proposal Submission. The

following is a summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Proposal Submission:

Form B(R2): Add Items No. 25 to 26 inclusive.
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
Q1 Per E4.21.5, is "within" same as "internal"?
Al No. To clarify, per E4.21.5 the system shall have RAID-5 within the system "design".
Q2 Per E4.21.6, is the intent that each logger must have one storage array?
A2 Yes. Each logger (Main AND Back-up) will each have its own dedicated RAID-5.
Q3 Per E4.21.6, which will thus lead to redundancy at each site (since 2 loggers, each with independent storage)?
A3 Yes. Each logger (Main AND Back-up) will each have its own dedicated RAID-5.
Q4 Per E4.21.6, please clarify how much storage must be included "internal" to each logger, and the minimum
acceptable drive configuration (RAID-1 or RAID-5)?
A4 To clarify, each logger will have RAID-1 internal (per E4.21.2) AND RAID-5 external (per E4.21.6).
Q5 Per E4.17.7, is it actually desired and required (or have option) to "natively" store audio data in an open, non-

Q6

proprietary standard?

A5 No it is not desired and required to "natively" store in an open format. Section E4.17 is the
Search/Replay format section for records distribution (eg: court audio).

Per E4.17.8, does the term web based refer to network based access or Internet browser access?
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A6 For clarification per E4.17.8. The system shall provide for channel naming from remote workstation with
either a web based application or client software to facilitate the search and retrieval process.
Q7 Please clarify whether E4.18.3 (20 Instant Recall positions) is in addition to the 5 remote client connections

Q8

Q9

Q10

(E7.5)?

A7 The 20 instant recall user positions is in addition to the 5 remote access user interfaces. There will be
20 IR users AND at any given time up to 5 remote administrators. This does not necessarily imply Form
B pricing (items 7-10) needs to be changed.

Please confirm that the extended support, is as listed in E7.8, that is, ie: no "on-site" service requested. The
reason for this question is that requirement B19.5 and B19.6 asks to describe on-site support.

A8 Yes, this is correct (ie: no "on-site" service requested), noting that section B19.5 and B19.6 are

provisions for description of capabilities for on-site support and how this is achieved. Note sections B8
(specifically B8.2 and B8.5) and B28.

Should there be line items for year 4 and year 5 for the Secondary Site?

A9 See Addendum 2 — Bid Submission.

Should the extended warranty for the NAS (Items 3 and 6) be lumped into items 16-21 or itemized separately?

A10  They should be lumped in to items 16-21.



